

## Press Release

## Viscom Honored Twice at EM Innovation Awards Ceremony in China

Hanover, Germany, May 12, 2023 – The trade fair productronica China 2023 successfully took place from April 13 to 15 at the Shanghai New International Expo Center (SNIEC) and Viscom took home two EM Innovation Awards.

The inline X-ray system iX7059 PCB Inspection XL was recognized for its outstanding CT-based 3D technology and handling options. Among its features are a fast generation of tomographic images and full in-line inspection of printed circuit boards up to 1600 mm in length and 15 kg in weight. Especially the developers of the machine at the headquarters of Viscom AG in Germany can be very pleased about this EM Innovation Award in the category of "X-ray Inspection". EM is an industry-renowned magazine and news portal in Asia. The award-winning products were independently evaluated by leading industry experts.

Viscom has also won an EM Innovation Award in the category "Best Supplier of the Year", chosen by EM readers. The two awards were received by Mert Samer who heads Viscom's operations in China as Executive Director and General Manager. "To be awarded the best supplier by the industry's leading experts and customers means a lot to us. The whole team in China is relentlessly striving to provide the best service possible to our customers and I am very happy to see these efforts acknowledged. China is and will continue to play a focal role in the company's further expansion," stated Mert Samer. The official ceremony was held on April 14, 2023, at the SNIEC.

The EM Innovation Awards were established in 2006 and are based on very strict criteria like innovation, cost efficiency, and quality improvement. Suppliers who have made outstanding contributions to advancing growth and



innovation in electronics manufacturing are recognized in different categories. Viscom's successful iX7059 series was launched to cover a wide range of quality requirements in electronics manufacturing. This also includes products from areas such as electromobility and renewable energies. The 3D AXI system family has already won a VA Prime Award 2022 in Asia.



Hu Jijie, Secretary General of the SMT/MPT Committee of Shanghai Electronics Society, presents the EM Innovation Award in the category of "X-ray Inspection" to Mert Samer from Viscom for the 3D AXI system iX7059 PCB Inspection XL



## **About Viscom**

Founded in 1984, Viscom AG is one of the leading suppliers worldwide in the field of assembly inspection within electronics production. With its headquarters and production site in Hanover, Germany, the company develops, produces and sells high-quality inspection systems from the areas of AOI, SPI, AXI, MXI, wire bond inspection, and conformal coating inspection. The systems developed and manufactured in Hanover set high standards in terms of accuracy and speed. The product range covers the complete spectrum of optical inspection and X-ray inspection for small and medium-sized companies as well as for large series production. Viscom systems are used for 100% automatic inspection of electronic assemblies such as those used in the production of automotive electronics, aerospace technology or in the manufacture of telecommunications electronics.

Product development also focuses on customer-specific system developments and networking with other production processes for smart factory applications. In order to achieve this, Viscom AG increasingly invests in its own software and hardware development which is constantly defining new standards in inspection technology.

International sales are handled by a broad network of its own subsidiaries, application centers, service centers and representatives. A service team of in-house technicians and application specialists commission Viscom systems worldwide, offering maintenance, conversion and modernization from a single source. In addition, system-specific training courses are offered for customers' operators, programmers and maintenance personnel. Experienced engineers and technicians from the application and service departments share their expert knowledge with participants.

Viscom AG has been listed on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange since 2006 (ISIN: DE0007846867).